
 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM ANALYSIS 
 

Project/Issue Name: 23-R-49 A Resolution of the City Council Authorizing the City 
Administrator to Execute a First Amendment with Burns & McDonnell 
for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion Project. 

Submitted By: Garrett Brickner, Assistant BUILDS Administrator 

Date: August 22, 2023 
 

 

Issue Statement 

To Authorize the Execution of Amendment 1 for the Wastewater Treatment Facility Expansion Project 

with Burns & McDonnell  

Discussion and/or Analysis 

As part of the master services agreement authorized by Resolution 22-R-09, the City of Republic 

authorized Burns & McDonnell to design an expansion to the WWTP.  The original contracted price for 

this work was $7,389,800. The City and Burns & McDonnell are requesting an additional $156,500 be 

added to conduct pre-pier exploration to mitigate risk of encountering incompetent bedrock or voids in 

the soil once construction of the WWTP expansion is underway. Additional details for this revised scope 

of work can be seen in the attached amendment 1 scope of services.  

Recommended Action 

Staff recommends approval. 


